
CRUSADER XIX

Welcome to the Edge: Sci-fi Combat System

WEAPON AMMO HE DAMAGE

4+ 7+ 10+ 13+ 16+ 19+

Large Tank Gun

Large Missile Launcher

Heavy Support Weapon

AP

HE 6/+5

6/+6

3/+2

0-15/276

---

1-5/48

15-30/254

---

5-10/32

30-40/233

0-80/200

10-20/25

40-50/183

---

20-30/22

50-70/155

---

30-40/20

70>/112

---

40-48/16

MOVEMENT
 Off-Road     Road      Special

AMOUR
           Front  Side   Rear/Top

ARMAMENT
               Weapon                        Mount             Ammo

20 20 water H
T

231
222

188
199

102 Large Tank Gun

Large Missle Luncher

Heavy Support Weapon  

Turret

Turret

Turret(pintle-mount)

Centurion 
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WEAPON AMMO HE DAMAGE

4+ 7+ 10+ 13+ 16+ 19+

Large Tank Gun

Light Auto Cannon(Rotary)

AP

HE 6/+5

5/+3

0-15/247

0-12/64

15-30/232

12-24/51

30-40/228

24-32/40

40-50/213

32-40/38

50-70/191

40-48/35

70>/134

48-54/32

MOVEMENT
 Off-Road     Road      Special

AMOUR
           Front  Side   Rear/Top

ARMAMENT
               Weapon                        Mount             Ammo

20 20 water H
T

206

204

194

204

119 Large Tank Gun

Light Auto Cannon(Rotary)

Smoke Discharger

Turret

Turret(pintle-mount)

Front Hull



BOXER ISV(Infantry Support Vehicle) 
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WEAPON AMMO HE DAMAGE

4+ 7+ 10+ 13+ 16+ 19+

Medium Tank Gun

Rocket Battery(attacks top)

½ battery penetration 80/ HE  4/+5

AP

HE

HE

6/+5

6/+5

0-15/217

0-10

120

15-30/184

10-20

120

30-40/159

20-30

120

40-50/126

30-40

120

50-70/99

40-50

120

70>/92

50-60

120

MOVEMENT
 Off-Road     Road      Special

AMOUR
           Front  Side   Rear/Top

ARMAMENT
               Weapon                        Mount             Ammo

20 20 water H
T

76

38

54

38

23 Medium Tank Gun

Rocket Battery

Rocket Battery

Front Hull

Turret

Turret

Archer Scout Vehicle
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MOVEMENT
 Off-Road     Road      Special

AMOUR
           Front  Side   Rear/Top

ARMAMENT
               Weapon                                Mount     Ammo

20 20 water H
T

93

99

66

81

41 Light Auto Cannon(Rotary)

Small Missile Luncher

Turret

Turret

WEAPON AMMO HE DAMAGE

4+ 7+ 10+ 13+ 16+ 19+

Light Auto Cannon(Rotary)

Small Missile Launcher

5/+3

4/+3

0-12/77

---

12-24/59

---

24-32/55

0-50/137

32-40/52

---

40-48/47

---

48-54/41

---


