Welcome to the Edge: Sci-fi Combat System



CRUSADER XIX

MO Off-Road	VEMEN Road	T Special			ЛОUR Side	Rear/Top	ARMAMENT Weapon Mount Ar		
20	20	water	H T	231 222	188 199	102	Large Tank Gun Large Missle Luncher Heavy Support Weapon	Turret Turret Turret(pintle-mount)	

WEAPON	AMMO	HE		DAMAGE					
			4+	7+	10+	13+	16+	19+	
Large Tank Gun	AP HE	6/+5	0-15/276	15-30/254	30-40/233	40-50/183	50-70/155	70>/112	
Large Missile Launcher Heavy Support Weapon		6/+6 3/+2	 1-5/48	 5-10/32	0-80/200 10-20/25	20-30/22	 30-40/20	 40-48/16	



Welcome to the Edge: Sci-fi Combat System

Centurion

MO Off-Road	OVEMEN Road	IT Special			MOUR Side	Rear/Top		AMENT Mount	Ammo
20	20	water	H T	206 204	194 204	119	Large Tank Gun Light Auto Cannon(Rotary) Smoke Discharger	Turret Turret(pintle-mount) Front Hull	
WEAPON AMMO HE							DAMAC	BE	

WEAPON	AMMO	HE	DAMAGE					
			4+	7+	10+	13+	16+	19+
Large Tank Gun	AP HE	6/+5	0-15/247	15-30/232	30-40/228	40-50/213	50-70/191	70>/134
Light Auto Cannon(Rotary)		5/+3	0-12/64	12-24/51	24-32/40	32-40/38	40-48/35	48-54/32

Welcome to the Edge: Sci-fi Combat System



BOXER ISV(Infantry Support Vehicle)

Mo	OVEMEN	T		AN	ИOUR		AF	ARMAMENT		
Off-Road	Road	Special		Front	Side	Rear/Top	Weapon	Mount	Ammo	
20	20	water	H T	76 38	54 38	23	Medium Tank Gun Rocket Battery Rocket Battery	Front Hull Turret Turret		

WEAPON	AMMO	HE	DAMAGE					
			4+	7+	10+	13+	16+	19+
Medium Tank Gun	AP		0-15/217	15-30/184	30-40/159	40-50/126	50-70/99	70>/92
	HE	6/+5						
Rocket Battery(attacks top)			0-10	10-20	20-30	30-40	40-50	50-60
½ battery penetration 80/ HE 4/+5	HE	6/+5	120	120	120	120	120	120



Welcome to the Edge: Sci-fi Combat System

Archer Scout Vehicle

M	MOVEMENT			AN	MOUR		ARMAMENT		
Off-Road	Road	Special		Front	Side	Rear/Top	Weapon	Mount	Ammo
20	20	water	H T	93 99	66 81	41	Light Auto Cannon(Rotary) Small Missile Luncher	Turret Turret	

WEAPON	AMMO	HE	DAMAGE					
			4+	7+	10+	13+	16+	19+
Light Auto Cannon(Rotary) Small Missile Launcher		5/+3 4/+3	0-12/77	12-24/59	24-32/55 0-50/137	32-40/52	40-48/47	48-54/41